

City of LaBelle Board of Commissioners Agenda Request

To: Honorable Mayor and City Commission

Prepared By: Hendry County School District

Date of Meeting: October 24, 2024

Date Submitted: October 16, 2024

Title of Agenda Item: Hendry County School District and Community Signage

Agenda Location: Consent

Report in brief: Hendry County School District is proposing the use of City Property

located at LaBelle Veterans Park for digital sign placement to be used for School District and Community information sharing.

Pending HCSD Board Approval and FDOT approval.

Staff Comments:

Fiscal Impact: The School District will cover the cost of the sign in return

for the use of City of LaBelle Property and cost of monthly

utility for the sign

Recommended Actions: Staff recommend approval of the Hendry County School

District and Community Signage.